

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 55 OF 2024

Shipra Aditya Jain
(before Ms. Shipra Gopalhari Upadhaya) ...Petitioner
Versus
Aditya Jaykumar Jain ...Respondent

Mr. Tanmay Karmarkar i/b Mr. Swapnil Shyam Telang for the
Petitioner.

Mr. M.K.Guha a/w Mr. Rajnath H. Pal for the Respondent.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 23rd SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 30th September, 2025. To be listed under the caption 'For Settlement'.
2. In the meantime, parties to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.