

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.55 OF 2024

Shipra Aditya Jain ...Appellant
Versus
Aditya Jaykumar Jain ...Respondent

Mr. Vaibhav Hari i/b Mr. Swapnil Telang for the Appellant

Ms. Shipra Aditya Jain, Appellant is present in-person.

Mr. M. K. Guha for the Respondent.

Mr. Aditya Jaykumar Jain, Respondent is present in-person.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 8th OCTOBER 2025
(IN CHAMBERS)***

P.C. :

1. The aforesaid matter was kept in *Chambers* to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Parties seek time to ponder over the suggestions made by this Court.
3. At their request, stand over to **14th November 2025**.

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.