

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.55 OF 2024

Shipra Aditya Jain	... Appellant
V/s.	
Aditya Jaykumar Jain	... Respondent

Mr. Swapnil S. Telang, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. Rajnath Pal, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 14TH NOVEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Since settlement is not possible, place the matter under caption 'Due Admission' after four weeks.

2. Stand over to 5th December 2025.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

amraut